
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率
℃ kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ 33.8 12.00 785.4 30,536 30,536 23,744 128.6 47.1

2 晴れ 32.0 10.10 619.2 24,074 54,611 47,488 115.0 37.2

3 晴れ 31.0 8.60 639.7 24,872 79,482 71,232 111.6 38.4

4 晴れ 32.3 8.20 735.4 28,592 108,075 94,976 113.8 44.1

5 雨 30.3 0.20 152.7 5,937 114,012 118,720 96.0 9.2

6 曇り 28.9 2.40 401.9 15,626 129,638 142,464 91.0 24.1

7 曇り 28.1 3.40 572.6 22,263 151,900 166,208 91.4 34.4

8 晴れ 32.6 8.00 814.2 31,656 183,556 189,952 96.6 48.9

9 曇り 31.5 3.90 509.5 19,809 203,366 213,696 95.2 30.6

10 曇り 30.2 3.20 314.9 12,243 215,609 237,440 90.8 18.9

11 晴れ 27.6 1.80 363.1 14,117 229,726 261,184 88.0 21.8

12 晴れ 30.2 12.90 821.4 31,936 261,662 284,928 91.8 49.3

13 晴れ 30.6 11.20 766.8 29,813 291,476 308,672 94.4 46.0

14 晴れ 32.7 8.50 660.9 25,696 317,171 332,416 95.4 39.7

15 晴れ 33.9 7.50 668.1 25,976 343,147 356,160 96.3 40.1

16 雨 26.1 0.30 113.8 4,425 347,572 379,904 91.5 6.8

17 雨 23.1 2.90 406.6 15,809 363,380 403,648 90.0 24.4

18 晴れ 24.7 11.90 768.4 29,875 393,256 427,392 92.0 46.1

19 曇り 27.0 6.80 708.4 27,543 420,798 451,136 93.3 42.5

20 晴れ 29.8 10.50 727.4 28,281 449,080 474,880 94.6 43.6

21 晴れ 35.6 11.30 755.2 29,362 478,442 498,624 96.0 45.3

22 晴れ 34.7 11.50 712.2 27,690 506,132 522,368 96.9 42.7

23 晴れ 37.9 12.00 721.0 28,032 534,165 546,112 97.8 43.3

24 曇り 32.5 0.10 139.2 5,412 539,577 569,856 94.7 8.4

25 曇り 32.7 4.30 309.3 12,026 551,602 593,600 92.9 18.6

26 雨 26.8 0.00 51.7 2,010 553,612 617,344 89.7 3.1

27 曇り 27.5 1.10 356.1 13,845 567,457 641,088 88.5 21.4

28 曇り 26.4 0.40 401.1 15,595 583,052 664,832 87.7 24.1

29 雨 27.0 0.40 378.2 14,704 597,757 688,576 86.8 22.7

30 雨 28.6 0.30 134.1 5,214 602,970 712,320 84.6 8.0

31 雨 25.3 0.00 112.9 4,390 607,360 736,064 82.5 6.8

℃ h 15621.4 607,360

30.0 5.67 503.9 19,592

4.99 610.7 23,744

月合計

¥937.3
実績平均(/日)

  月目標値(/日)

鶴岡羽黒1号　パネル分譲(648枚)分の発電実績　(54kWx3=162kW） 　　   2018年8月
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